Case 17-41371 Doc 1 Filed 05/08/17 Entered 05/08/17 11:28:52 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 8

Fill in this information to identify your case:						
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:						
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA	_					
Case number (if known)	Chapter	11				
			☐ Check if this an amended filing			

Official Form 201

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	MAR Farms, LLC	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	30-0285379	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		6340 Industrial Drive, Suite 200 Eden Prairie, MN 55346	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Hennepin	Location of principal assets, if different from principal
		County	place of business
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Compar	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)	
		☐ Other. Specify:	

Case 17-41371 Doc 1 Filed 05/08/17 Entered 05/08/17 11:28:52 Desc Main

Debtor	MAR Farms, LLC	Document	Page 2 of 8 Case number (if known)	
	Name		•	

		District	Min	nesota	When	1/12/17	Case number, if known	17-40075
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor		west Asphalt (-		Relationship	related
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	□ No ■ Yes.						
		District			When		Case number	
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District			When			
	the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.						
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against	■ No.						
		- Chapter 12						
		☐ Chapter 12	Ц	The deptor is a	snell company	as defined in the	Securities Exchange Act of 19	934 Rule 120-2.
				attachment to \ (Official Form 2)	Voluntary Petition (201A) with this f	n for Non-Individ orm.	uals Filing for Bankruptcy und	er Chapter 11
				The debtor is re	equired to file pe	eriodic reports (fo	or example, 10K and 10Q) with (d) of the Securities Exchange	
				Acceptances of accordance with			on from one or more classes of	of creditors, in
				A plan is being	filed with this p	etition.		
			П	business debto	r, attach the mo federal income	st recent balance tax return or if al	d in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the sheet, statement of operation of these documents do not expended to the state of the sta	ns, cash-flow
			_	are less than \$	2,566,050 (amo	unt subject to adj	justment on 4/01/19 and every	3 years after that).
		■ Chapter 11.		,,,	gate nonconting	ent liquidated de	bts (excluding debts owed to i	nsiders or affiliates)
		☐ Chapter 9 ☐ Chapter 11.	Charles	all that annly				
	Sankruptcy Code is the ebtor filing?	☐ Chapter 7						
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:						
			vw.usco	uris.gov/iour-aigi	i-national-assoc	ciation-naics-code	<u> </u>	
							nat best describes debtor.	
		☐ Investment a	advisor ((as defined in 15	U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))		
		☐ Investment of	company	y, including hedg	e fund or poole	d investment vehi	icle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §	80a-3)
				s described in 26	U.S.C. §501)			
		B. Check all tha						
		None of the			0. 3 70 1(0))			
				as defined in 11 efined in 11 U.S.)		
				ned in 11 U.S.C.				
		☐ Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))						
		☐ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))						
☐ Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))								
7.	7. Describe debtor's business A. Check one:							

Case 17-41371 Doc 1 Filed 05/08/17 Entered 05/08/17 11:28:52 Desc Main Page 3 of 8 Case number (if known) Document Debtor MAR Farms, LLC Name 11. Why is the case filed in Check all that apply: this district? Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district. 12. Does the debtor own or ■ No have possession of any Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed. real property or personal ☐ Yes. property that needs immediate attention? Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.) ☐ It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety. What is the hazard? ☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather. ☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options). ☐ Other Where is the property? Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Is the property insured? ☐ No ☐ Yes. Insurance agency Contact name Phone Statistical and administrative information 13. Debtor's estimation of Check one: available funds Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. ☐ After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available to unsecured creditors. 14. Estimated number of **1**,000-5,000 **1** 25,001-50,000 1-49 creditors **5001-10,000 5**0,001-100,000 **50-99 1**0,001-25,000 ☐ More than 100,000 □ 100-199 **200-999** 15. Estimated Assets **\$0 - \$50,000** □ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □ \$50.001 - \$100.000 □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million **□** \$100.001 - \$500.000 □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million ☐ More than \$50 billion □ \$500,001 - \$1 million 16. Estimated liabilities □ \$1.000.001 - \$10 million □ \$500.000.001 - \$1 billion **\$0 - \$50,000**

□ \$50,001 - \$100,000

□ \$100,001 - \$500,000

□ \$500,001 - \$1 million

□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million

□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million

□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million

□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion

□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion

☐ More than \$50 billion

Case 17-41371 Doc 1 Filed 05/08/17 Entered 05/08/17 11:28:52 Desc Main Page 4 of 8 Case number (if known) Document

Debtor

MAR Farms, LLC

 1417417	ı urmə,
Name	

Request for R	elief, Declara	ation, and	Signatures
---------------	----------------	------------	------------

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17.	Declaration and signature
	of authorized
	representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on May 8, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY

X /s/ Blair B	ury	Blair Bury	
Signature of	authorized representative of debtor	Printed name	
Title Pres	sident		

18. Signature of attorney

/ /s/ Thomas J. Flynn		Date May 8, 2017	
Signature of attorney for debtor		MM / DD / YYYY	
Thomas J. Flynn			
Printed name			
Larkin Hoffman Daly & Lindgren Ltd.			
Firm name			
8300 Norman Center Dr.			
Suite 1000			
Minneapolis, MN 55437-1060			
Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code			
Contact phone 9528353800	Email address		

Bar number and State

30570

Case 17-41371 Doc 1 Filed 05/08/17 Entered 05/08/17 11:28:52 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 8

Fill in this information to identify the case:						
Debtor name MAR Farms, LLC						
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA	☐ Check if this is an					
Case number (if known):	amended filing					

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	claim is partially secure value of collateral or set Total claim, if	cured, fill in only unsecur d, fill in total claim amour off to calculate unsecure Deduction for value	t and deduction for
84' 1 (A 1 1/		contracts)	11.11. 11.4.1	partially secured	of collateral or setoff	40.00
Midwest Asphalt			Unliquidated			\$0.00
Corporation						
P.O. Box 5477						
Hopkins, MN 55343						
Wells Fargo			Unliquidated			\$0.00
P.O. Box 13708			-			
Macon, GA 31208						

Case 17-41371 Doc 1 Filed 05/08/17 Entered 05/08/17 11:28:52 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 8

LOCAL FORM 1008-1

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

In re:		Bky. No.
MADE IIG		Chapter 11 Case
MAR Farms, LLC		
	Debtor.	STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Blair Bury declare under penalty of perjury that I am the President of MAR Farms, LLC a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Company") and that on May 5, 2017 the following resolution was duly adopted by the members of this Company:

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of this Company to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code ("Bankruptcy");

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY

RESOLVED, that Blair Bury, President of this Company, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Company; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Blair Bury, President of this Company, is authorized and directed to employ Thomas J. Flynn, attorney and the law firm of Larkin Hoffman Daly & Lindgren Ltd. to represent the Company in the Bankruptcy; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Blair Bury, President of this Company, is authorized and directed to assist Thomas J. Flynn in all proceedings on behalf of the Company, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds in connection with such Bankruptcy case.

Dated:

D.

Dy.

Its: President

MAR Farms, LI

4852-8647-8920, v. 1

Case 17-41371 Doc 1 Filed 05/08/17 Entered 05/08/17 11:28:52 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 8

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

In re:		SIGNATURE DECLARATION Chapter 11		
MAR F	arms, LLC Debtor(s).	Bky Case No		
	PETITION, SCHEDULES & STATEMI CHAPTER 13 PLAN VOLUNTARY CONVERSION, SCHEI AMENDMENT TO PETITION, SCHEI MODIFIED CHAPTER 13 PLAN OTHER (Please describe: Emergency Ch	DULES AND STATEMENTS DULES & STATEMENTS		
	Blair B. Bury, the undersigned debtor(s) e following declarations under penalty of p			
1	 The information I have given my attorn petition, statements, schedules, amendr above, is true and correct; 	ney and provided in the electronically filed nents, and/or chapter 13 plan, as indicated		
2	2. The Social Security Number or Tax Ide attorney for entry into the court's Case Filing (CM/ECF) system as a part of th referenced case is true and correct;			
3	 I consent to my attorney electronically my petition, statements and schedules, indicated above, together with a scanne 			
4	 My electronic signature contained on the has the same effect as if it were my orig 	ne documents filed with the Bankruptcy Court ginal signature on those documents; and		
Date:	I have been authorized to file this petiti	on on behalf of the debtor.		
	re of Debtor or Authorized Representative	Signature of Joint Debtor		
Blair B. Bury, President Printed Name of Debtor or Authorized Representative Printed Name of Joint Debtor				

Case 17-41371 Doc 1 Filed 05/08/17 Entered 05/08/17 11:28:52 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 8

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

In re:			Case No.	
MAR Farms, LLC and Delta Milling, LLC,			Chapter 11	
		Debtor.	CERTIFICATION OF RELATEDNESS	
The u	ndersigned attorney sta	ites that:		
1.	The above two new case are being filed under Chapter 11. Each are (i) closely related to each other, and (ii) are closely related to a case now pending, Midwest Asphalt Corporation, Case No. 17-40075, currently before Judge William J. Fisher.			

- 2. The cases are all closely related because, (i) all are affiliates of the others (as defined in 11 U.S.C §101 (2), (ii) all of the entities operations and assets are highly interrelated.
- 3. The undersigned attorney for <u>all</u> these cases request that the new cases (MAR Farms, LLC and Delta Milling, LLC) be assigned to Judge William J. Fisher so the cases can be administratively consolidated with the Midwest Asphalt Corporation case.

The undersigned attorney requests that the two new cases be assigned to Judge William J. Fisher.

Date of certification: May 8, 2017 Attorney's signature: /s/ Thomas J. Flynn

Thomas J. Flynn 30570

Larkin Hoffman Daly & Lindgren Ltd.

8300 Norman Center Dr.

Suite 1000

Minneapolis, MN 55437-1060 Phone: 9528353800

This form must be filed in each related Bankruptcy Case